
CITY OF EAST GRAND RAPIDS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held at the request of Jacques Cyr,
owner of 2220 Argentina Drive, SE, to consider a zoning variance
at that address. He proposes to construct a 20-by-24.5-foot,
one-story, two-stall garage addition on the rear of his existing
house. He would demolish the existing detached garage. The
applicant seeks relief from Section 5.28, Table 5.28-1 of the
East Grand Rapids Zoning Ordinance for a resulting rear (south)
setback for the new garage addition of 18 feet instead of the
required 25 feet, a variance of 7 feet.

The application and plans may be viewed on the following pages
or in person at the Public Works Administration office during
business hours at the Community Center.

The City Commission welcomes your views in this matter. You may
express your views at the scheduled meeting or by writing to the
Mayor and City Commission at 750 Lakeside Drive, SE, East Grand
Rapids, Michigan 49506, or by email to the City Clerk at
kbrower@eastgr.org. To be included in the hearing, written
communications must contain the sender’s name and address.

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact
the undersigned at 940-4817, or tfaasse@eastgr.org.

DATE: Monday, November 7, 2016
TIME: 6:00 p.m.
PLACE: East Grand Rapids Community Center Commission Chambers

750 Lakeside Drive, SE,
East Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506

Thomas A. Faasse
Zoning Administrator







Variance Narrative:
Parcel Number: 41-14-33-476-002

Government Unit: 44 - CITY OF EAST GRAND RAPIDS

Village: N/A

Property Status: ACTIVE

Property Address: 2220 ARGENTINA DR SE

Property Classification: 401 - RESIDENTIAL - IMPROVED

Overview:

We are looking for relief from rear setback as stated in Section 5.28 table 5.28-1.

In addition to a pre-existing concrete patio (20’ x 14’) directly off the rear of the house, plus an

additional (8’ X 8’) adjacent concrete landing, we wish to remove an existing decrepit / structurally

challenged (1) stall detached (12.3’ X 24.4’) garage, which is non-conforming for both the East and South

lot lines.

We seek to better utilize rear lot area, by constructing a new (2) stall attached garage. Since there

currently exist a rather significant grade variation (approximately 4.5’) from the 1st floor to grade, the

proposed attached garage will require a (4) landing along with a set of 3’ wide stairs from 1st floor level

to grade and the garage floor. With this element, the attached garage structure would require a

minimum size of 24’ 6” X 20’, and therefore will require a rear setback 18’ off the rear lot line (South).







C   Amber Valley Construction
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